Installation guide
Non-return valve (check valve)
ICC 32 and 50
0
2
7
R
9

6 7
2
Type Code number Nm ft lb
NV
[mm]
ICC 32 027H3039 150 110 46
ICC 50 027H5017 150 110 65
1
3
2b
2a
2
4
Repair kit
3
3 1
2
2
© Danfoss | Climate solutions | 2023.12   2 | AN318437839947en-000301
ENGLISH
Refrigerants
Applicable to HCFC, HFC, R717(Ammonia) and
R744 (CO2).
Flammable hydrocarbons are not recommended.
The valve is only recommended for use in closed
circuits. For further information please contact
Danfoss.
Temperature range
-60/+120 °C (-76/+248 °F)
Pressure range
The valves are designed for a max. working
pressure of 52 barg (754 psig).
Technical data
The ICC can be used in Economizer Lines in
combination with ICD and ICS. The ICC prevents
back pressure �ow of the medium in the system.
Regulating range
Dependent on the chosen size.
Opening di�erential pressure (p)
The ICC main valve requires a minimum opening
di�erential pressure of 0.04 bar (0,6 psi) to begin to
open and 0.1 bar (1.45 psi) to be completely open.
Design (�g. 4)
1.  Body
2.  Top assembly
2a O-ring
2b O-ring
3. Gasket
4. Bolts
Installation
The valve must be installed with the arrow in the